Industries, Inc. ("Roper") for approximately $23 million in cash and $5.7
   million in Roper common stock, plus assumption by Roper of $1,115,000 in
   outstanding debentures (note 5). Subsequent to the acquisition by Roper, the
   outstanding debentures were to be redeemed. In addition, the royalty
   agreement (note 5) with Harry E. Pinkerton was terminated.

   F-10

   PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF EARNINGS (UNAUDITED)
   YEAR ENDED OCTOBER 31, 1995
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

   Historical
   -----------------------
   1995   Pro forma   Pro forma   Pro forma
   Roper   Acquisitions  Adjustments   Combined   FMI   Adjustments
   --------   ------------  -----------   ---------   ------ -----------

Net sales   $175,421   11,356   -   186,777   13,700   -
Cost of sales   81,618   5,295   -   86,913   5,757   -
   --------   ------------  -----------   ---------   ------  ----------

  Gross profit   93,803   6,061   -   99,864   7,943   -

Selling, general, and
administrative expenses   56,392   3,324   581 (a),(d)   60,297   5,386   (1,197)(a),(b),(c)
   --------   ------------ ------------   ---------   ------  ----------

  Operating income   37,411   2,737   (581)   39,567   2,557   1,197

Interest expense   1,952   -   1,284 (e)   3,236   111   1,910 (e),(f),(g)
Other income   542   (17)   17 (d)   542   116   (116)(d)
   --------   ------------ ------------   ---------   ------  ----------

  Earnings before taxes   36,001   2,720   (1,848)   36,873   2,562   (829)

Income taxes   12,730   -   311 (h),(i)   13,041   -   $659 (h),(i)
   --------   ------------ ------------   ---------   ------  -----------

Net earnings   $ 23,271   2,720   (2,159)   23,832   2,562   (1,488)
   ========   ============  ===========   =========   ======  ============

Net earnings per common share   $   1.54   -   -   1.57   -   -
   ========   ============  ===========   =========   ======  ============

Weighted average common shares
outstanding   15,130   -   24 (j)   15,154   -   124 (j)
   ========   ============  ===========   =========   ======  ============

   Pro forma
   Combined
   ---------

Net sales   200,477
Cost of sales   92,670
   ---------

  Gross profit   107,807

Selling, general, and
administrative expenses   64,486

[…]

All these companies were Subchapter S Corporations for Federal income tax
   purposes.

 j) Additional shares of Roper common stock issued in connection with the
   acquisitions of Prex and FMI.

   PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET (UNAUDITED)
   APRIL 30, 1996
   (IN THOUSANDS)

   Historical
   ---------------------
   Pro forma   Pro forma
   Roper   FMI   Adjustments   Combined
   -----------  --------   -----------   ------------

ASSETS
Current assets:
   Cash and cash equivalents   $  1,955   2,524   (2,524)   (a)   1,955
   Marketable securities   -   1,255   (1,255)   (a)   -
  Receivables   37,279   1,327   -   38,606
  Inventories   25,462   2,015   355   (e)   27,832
  Other current assets   1,357   15   (15)   (a)   1,357
   --------   -----   ------   -------

   Total current assets   66,053   7,136   (3,439)   69,750

Property, plant and equipment, net   21,874   314   (162)   (a)   22,026
Intangible and other assets, net   66,949   13   27,310   (a),(d),(f)   94,272
   --------   -----   ------   -------

   $154,876   7,463   23,709   186,048
   ========   =====   ======   =======

LIABILITIES AND
STOCKHOLDERS' EQUITY

Current liabilities:
  Accounts payable   $  8,150   76   -   8,226
  Other current liabilities   10,595   162   (54)   (a)   10,703
  Income taxes payable   2,186   -   -   2,186
   --------   -----   ------   -------

   Total current liabilities   20,931   238   (54)   21,115

Long-term debt   12,652   1,115   23,773   (b),(c),(f)   37,540
Other liabilities   2,436   -   400   (b)   2,836

Stockholders' equity:
  Common stock   150   6   (5)   (a),(b)   151
  Additional paid-in capital   44,781   16   5,683   (a),(b)   50,480
  Retained earnings   73,926   6,088   (6,088)   (a)   73,926
   --------   -----   ------   -------
   Total stockholders' equity   118,857   6,110   (410)   124,557
   --------   -----   ------   -------
   $154,876   7,463   23,709   186,048
   ========   =====   ======   =======

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated balance
sheet

   NOTES TO PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

a) To adjust for assets not acquired and liabilities not assumed in the purchase
   of FMI.

b) Reflects the purchase price for FMI consisting of: (i) $23,000,000 paid in
   cash at closing, (ii) 124,026 shares of Roper common stock issued, with a
   market value of $45.96 per share, (iii) assumption of debentures outstanding,

[…]

d) Adjustment to reflect the difference between the purchase price and the fair
   value of assets purchased as goodwill which totals $27,175,000.

e) Adjustment to reflect the change in FMI's valuation method for inventories
   from last-in, first-out (LIFO) to first-in, first-out (FIFO).

f) To record additional deferred loan costs, totaling $148,000, related to the
   amended and restated credit agreement dated May 8, 1996 by and between Roper
   and NationsBank, N.A. (South), as initial lender and agent. The cash portion
   of the purchase price was financed under this credit agreement.

   PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF EARNINGS (UNAUDITED)
   SIX MONTHS ENDED APRIL 30, 1996
   (IN THOUSANDS, EXCEPT PER SHARE DATA)

   Historical
   ---------------
   Pro forma   Pro forma
   Roper   FMI   Adjustments   Combined
   --------  -----  -----------   ---------

Net sales   $100,001  8,027   -   108,028
Cost of sales   48,501  3,439   -   51,940
   --------  -----  -----------   ---------

   Gross profit   51,500  4,588   -   56,088

Selling, general, and administrative
expenses   29,167  2,351   (113)(a),(b),(c)   31,405
   -------- ------  -----------   --------
   Operating income   22,333  2,237   113   24,683

Interest expense   679   55   966 (e),(f),(g)   1,700
Other income (expense)   92   113   (113)(d)   92
   -------- ------  -----------   --------

   Earnings before taxes   21,746  2,295   (966)   23,075

Income taxes   7,284   -   $505 (h),(i)   7,789
   -------- ------  -----------   --------

Net earnings   $ 14,462  2,295   (1,471)   15,286
   ======== ======  ===========   ========

Net earnings per common share   $   0.94   -   -   0.99
   ======== ======  ===========   ========

Weighted average common shares
outstanding   15,364   -   124 (j)   15,488
   ======== ======  ===========   ========

See accompanying notes to unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated statements
of earnings

   SIGNATURES

   Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934,
the reporting person has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by
the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

   ROPER INDUSTRIES, INC.
   ----------------------
   (Registrant)